CH \$590.00 21092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartori Company, formerly known as Sartori Food Corporation		11/30/2015	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.	
Street Address:	770 NORTH WATER STREET	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2109233	WISANTIGO
Registration Number:	2432065	POTENZIA
Registration Number:	3108122	SIGNATURE BLENDS
Registration Number:	3230667	VIBRANTE
Registration Number:	3242465	BELLAVITANO
Registration Number:	3263597	HOT N' BLUE
Registration Number:	3321848	SARTORI RESERVE
Registration Number:	3353053	SARVECCHIO
Registration Number:	3487887	DOLCINA
Registration Number:	3565483	SARTORI
Registration Number:	3614002	XTREME CHEESE
Registration Number:	3884876	SARTORI RESERVE PASTORALE BLEND
Registration Number:	3926347	CAPRIMENTHE
Registration Number:	4064746	1939 SARTORI
Registration Number:	4064745	SARTORI 1939
Registration Number:	4081199	PAOLO SARTORI
Registration Number:	4126587	NATUREAL
Registration Number:	4131004	MONTAMORÉ
-		TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

900345888 REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0036

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4293186	REGAL BLEND
Registration Number:	4310254	CANNELLA BELLAVITANO
Registration Number:	4408806	RUSTIC SANDWICH SPREADS
Registration Number:	4582018	ROBUSTA
Registration Number:	4812394	RUM RUNNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142713552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Hillary J. Wucherer

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP - ATTN IP Docket
Address Line 2: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 2350
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	630027.00124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary J. Wucherer
SIGNATURE:	/Hillary J. Wucherer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Confirmatory Security Agreement - IP - BMO and Sartori#page1.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Security Agreement - IP - BMO and Sartori#page2.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Security Agreement - IP - BMO and Sartori#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0037

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS (the "Confirmatory Assignment") is made effective as of November 30, 2015, by and from SARTORI COMPANY, formerly known as Sartori Food Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, whose principal address is 107 Pleasant View Road, Plymouth, Wisconsin 53703-0258 (the "Assignor"), to and in favor of BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., a national banking association and successor-by-merger to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank, whose principal address is 770 North Water Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Security Agreement of July 13, 2006 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor has granted Assignee a security interest in all of Assignor's personal property and assets;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Trademarks") and the copyrights (the "Copyrights"), all listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks are registered or pending registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and which Copyrights are registered with the United States Copyright Office.

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Assignee under the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

- 1) <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2) The Security Interest.
 - (a) This Confirmatory Assignment is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of Assignor, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Upon the payment in full of all Obligations, Assignee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to Assignor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks and Copyrights acquired under this Confirmatory Assignment.
 - (b) The Assignor hereby assigns and grants to Assignee a security interest in (1) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Copyrights set forth on Exhibit A, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Assignor, together with (2) all

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0038

proceeds and products of the Trademarks and Copyrights, and (3) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or Copyrights, or unfair competition regarding the same.

(c) The rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Confirmatory Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Confirmatory Assignment effective as of the above-indicated date.

SARTORI COMPANY

By: Mas Schwecht
Name: MARK Schwechel

Title: Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT A - SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
WISANTIGO	10/28/97	2109233
POTENZIA	2/27/01	2432065
SIGNATURE BLENDS	6/20/06	3108122
VIBRANTE	4/17/07	3230667
BELLAVITANO	5/15/07	3242465
HOT N' BLUE	7/10/07	3263597
SARTORI RESERVE	10/23/07	3321848
SARVECCHIO	12/11/07	3353053
DOLCINA	8/19/08	3487887
SARTORI	1/20/09	3565483
XTREME CHEESE	4/28/09	3614002
SARTORI RESERVE PASTORALE BLEND	12/07/10	3884876
CAPRIMENTHE	3/01/11	3926347
1939 SARTORI and Design	11/29/11	4064746
SARTORI 1939 and Design	11/29/11	4064745
PAOLO SARTORI	1/03/12	4081199
NATUREAL	4/10/12	4126587
MONTAMORE	4/24/12	4131004
REGAL BLEND	2/19/13	4293186
CANNELLA BELLAVITANO	3/26/13	4310254
RUSTIC SANDWICH SPREADS	9/24/13	4408806
ROBUSTA	8/05/14	4582018
RUM RUNNER	9/15/15	4812394

U.S. COPYRIGHTS

Title	Issue Date	Reg. No.
Sartori Foods Italian Cheese Flavor Wheel	06/25/1999	TX909680

QB\37452485.1

RECORDED: 12/01/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0040